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Notes:
Centro Centroamericano de Poblacién is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.

Last update: July 16 2016.


https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1998

Sexo Edad x
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres

Sexo Edad x
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres

ol - O
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45
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65
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85
90
95
100
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40
45
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55
60
65
70
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80
85
90
95
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mx
0.014291
0.000548
0.000273
0.000387
0.000864
0.001464
0.001488
0.001672
0.002284
0.003076
0.003795
0.006052
0.007884

0.0144
0.020725
0.034937
0.049843
0.080392
0.126213
0.222485
0.306385
0.411765

mx

0.010527
0.00053
0.000211
0.000218
0.000346
0.000437
0.000452
0.0006
0.000858
0.001628
0.001967
0.003767
0.005662
0.00876
0.015186
0.025266
0.041648
0.064866
0.117696
0.178738
0.303559
0.409091

ax
0.014127
0.002189
0.001363
0.001933
0.00431
0.007294
0.007411
0.008323
0.011356
0.015267
0.018802
0.029838
0.038666
0.069686
0.098819
0.161018
0.222111
0.335159
0.478974
0.688506
0.806995
1

ax
0.010439
0.002116
0.001053
0.001088
0.001728
0.002183
0.002256
0.002998
0.004281
0.008106
0.009789
0.01867
0.027965
0.042912
0.07326
0.119457
0.189535
0.280372
0.455025
0.610969
0.820655
1

Ix

Ix

100000
98587
98372
98237
98047
97625
96913
96195
95394
94311
92871
91125
88406
84987
79065
71252
59779
46501
30916
16108

5018
968

100000
98956
98747
98643
98535
98365
98150
97929
97635
97217
96429
95485
93703
91082
87174
80787
71137
57654
41489
22611

8796
1578

dx

dx

1413
216
134
190
423
712
718
801

1083

1440

1746

2719

3418

5922

7813

11473
13278
15585
14808
11090

4049

968

1044
209
104
107
170
215
221
294
418
788
944

1783

2620

3909

6386

9651

13483
16165
18879
13814
7219
1578

Lx

Lx

98846
393823
491566
490756
489336
486321
482837
478964
474257
468124
460168
449288
433573
411281
376982
328389
266388
193867
117325

49848

13216

2352

99160
395262
493462
492974
492257
491300
490238
488994
487250
484147
479796
473233
462801
446197
420547
381963
323731
249198
160403

77288

23780

3856

TX

7457508
7358662
6964838
6473273
5982517
5493181
5006860
4524023
4045060
3570802
3102678
2642510
2193222
1759648
1348367
971386
642996
376608
182741
65416
15568
2352

TX

7917836
7818676
7423414
6929952
6436978
5944721
5453422
4963184
4474190
3986939
3502792
3022996
2549763
2086963
1640766
1220219
838256
514525
265328
104925
27636
3856

ex

ex

74.58
74.64
70.8
65.89
61.02
56.27
51.66
47.03
424
37.86
33.41
29
24.81
20.7
17.05
13.63
10.76
8.1
5.91
4.06
3.1
2.43

79.18
79.01
75.18
70.25
65.33
60.44
55.56
50.68
45.83
41.01
36.32
31.66
27.21
22.91
18.82
15.1
11.78
8.92
6.4
4.64
3.14
2.44



